
2019 Clemson Volleyball

Clemson Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 30, 2019)

AVCA Top-100 Teams

Overall record: 2-12  Conf: 0-9  Home: 2-5  Away: 0-7  Neutral: 0-0

Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player sp k k/s e ta pct a a/s sa se sa/s re dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe points

1 Kaylin Korte 51 172 3.37 76 495  . 1 9 4 8 0.16 11 19 0.22 14 130 2.55 6 17 23 0.45 4 0 197.5

22 Solei Thomas 51 120 2.35 55 290  . 2 2 4 3 0.06 0 2 0.00 2 22 0.43 1 20 21 0.41 3 0 131.0

11 Brooke Bailey 20 40 2.00 28 148  . 0 8 1 2 0.10 0 0 0.00 0 5 0.25 0 7 7 0.35 0 0 43.5

3 Jori Radtke 36 53 1.47 31 177  . 1 2 4 3 0.08 15 12 0.42 9 66 1.83 0 1 1 0.03 0 0 68.5

6 Alyssa Deloney 45 66 1.47 20 179  . 2 5 7 2 0.04 10 10 0.22 0 19 0.42 4 33 37 0.82 3 0 96.5

15 Ashtynne Alberts 20 29 1.45 26 115  . 0 2 6 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 3 7 0.35 1 7 8 0.40 0 0 33.5

20 Ava Pritchard 33 46 1.39 17 110  . 2 6 4 1 0.03 0 0 0.00 0 6 0.18 4 23 27 0.82 5 0 61.5

34 Ani Clark 36 42 1.17 26 110  . 1 4 5 0 0.00 0 5 0.00 0 8 0.22 5 24 29 0.81 2 0 59.0

18 Mckenna Slavik 50 26 0.52 9 86  . 1 9 8 450 9.00 5 8 0.10 0 68 1.36 1 24 25 0.50 0 5 44.0

2 Gabby Easton 9 2 0.22 1 4  . 2 5 0 27 3.00 1 0 0.11 0 8 0.89 0 0 0 0.00 0 4 3.0

4 Emily Curtis 51 1 0.02 0 2  . 5 0 0 29 0.57 8 16 0.16 18 178 3.49 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 9.0

8 Crystal Childs 2 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 3 1.50 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0

9 Katelyn DeGuzman 4 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0.00 0 1 0.25 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0

10 Maddie Wilmot 21 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 5 0.24 6 7 0.29 7 23 1.10 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 6.0

5 Lisie Kit 4 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 9 2.25 0 0 0.00 0 2 0.50 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0

19 Madi Howell 51 0 0.00 1 2  - . 5 0 0 18 0.35 11 10 0.22 5 117 2.29 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 11.0

CLEMSON 51 597 11.71 290 1718  . 1 7 9 557 10.92 67 90 1.31 66 663 13.00 22 156 100.0 1.96 17 10 764.0

Opponents 51 714 14.00 238 1726  . 2 7 6 659 12.92 66 118 1.29 67 703 13.78 32 203 133.5 2.62 37 19 913.5

Team Statistics CU OPP

ATTACK

  K i l l s 597 714

  E r r o r s 290 238

  Total Attacks 1718 1726

  Attack Pct  . 1 7 9  . 2 7 6

  K i l l s / S e t 11.7 14.0

SET

  A s s i s t s 557 659

  A t t e m p t s 1733 1720

  Assist Pct  . 3 2 1  . 3 8 3

  A s s i s t s / S e t 10.9 12.9

SERVE

  A c e s 67 66

  E r r o r s 90 118

  A t t e m p t s 1055 1180

  Serve Pct  . 9 1 5  . 9 0 0

  A c e s / S e t 1.3 1.3

SERVE RECEPTIONS

  E r r o r s 66 67

  E r r o r s / S e t 1.3 1.3

  A t t e m p t s 1049 959

  Reception Pct  . 9 3 7  . 9 3 0

DEFENSE

  D i g s 663 703

  D i g s / S e t 13.0 13.8

BLOCKING

  Block Solo 22 32

  Block Assist 156 203

  Total Blocks 100.0 133.5

  B l o c k s / S e t 2.0 2.6

  Block Errors 17 37

Ball handling errors 10 19

ATTENDANCE

  T o t a l 8660 11041

  Dates/Avg Per Date 7/1237 7/1577

  Neutral site #/Avg 0/0

  Current win streak 0 -

  Home win streak 0 -

Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.

#Aug 30 GEORGIA W 3-0 25-21,26-24,25-19 1479

#Aug 31 KENNESAW STATE W 3-1 25-17,25-23,22-25,25-18 1578

%Sep 12 SOUTH CAROLINA  L 2-3 23-25,20-25,25-19,25-22,10-15 1652

%Sep 14 #9 WISCONSIN  L 0-3 19-25,16-25,20-25 1375

^Sep 19 at #7 Minnesota  L 0-3 22-25,22-25,24-26 5700

*Sep 29 SYRACUSE  L 2-3 20-25,25-18,26-24,17-25,15-17 825

*Oct 04 at Notre Dame  L 1-3 17-25,25-19,22-25,21-25 1471

*Oct 06 at Louisville  L 0-3 18-25,24-26,18-25 957

*Oct 09 GEORGIA TECH  L 0-3 17-25,20-25,20-25 739

*Oct 27 FLORIDA STATE  L 1-3 25-15,15-25,18-25,21-25 1012

*Nov 03 at North Carolina  L 0-3 14-25,17-25,20-25 678

*Nov 10 at #2 Pittsburgh  L 1-3 25-19,16-25,19-25,22-25 1072

*Nov 22 at Georgia Tech  L 1-3 25-21,23-25,10-25,14-25 995

*Nov 29 at Syracuse  L 0-3 22-25,23-25,13-25 168

* - ACC match; # - Big Orange Bash;

$ - K-State Invitational at Manhattan, Ks. (Bramlage Coliseum);

% - Clemson Classic;

^ - Diet Coke Classic at Minneapolis, Minn. (Maturi Pavillion)

  Record in 3-set matches:1-6 •  Record in 4-set matches:1-4 •  Record in 5-set matches:0-2



2019 Clemson Volleyball

Clemson Match Results (as of Nov 30, 2019)

AVCA Top-100 Teams

Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Overall Conf Time Att.

# Aug 30 GEORGIA W 3-0 25-21,26-24,25-19 1-0 0-0 1:35 1479

# Aug 31 KENNESAW STATE W 3-1 25-17,25-23,22-25,25-18 2-0 0-0 1:58 1578

% Sep 12 SOUTH CAROLINA  L 2-3 23-25,20-25,25-19,25-22,10-15 2-1 0-0 2:26 1652

% Sep 14 #9 WISCONSIN  L 0-3 19-25,16-25,20-25 2-2 0-0 1:40 1375

^ Sep 19 at #7 Minnesota  L 0-3 22-25,22-25,24-26 2-3 0-0 1:34 5700

* Sep 29 SYRACUSE  L 2-3 20-25,25-18,26-24,17-25,15-17 2-4 0-1 1:25 825

* Oct 04 at Notre Dame  L 1-3 17-25,25-19,22-25,21-25 2-5 0-2 1:59 1471

* Oct 06 at Louisville  L 0-3 18-25,24-26,18-25 2-6 0-3 1:33 957

* Oct 09 GEORGIA TECH  L 0-3 17-25,20-25,20-25 2-7 0-4 1:32 739

* Oct 27 FLORIDA STATE  L 1-3 25-15,15-25,18-25,21-25 2-8 0-5 1:57 1012

* Nov 03 at North Carolina  L 0-3 14-25,17-25,20-25 2-9 0-6 1:22 678

* Nov 10 at #2 Pittsburgh  L 1-3 25-19,16-25,19-25,22-25 2-10 0-7 2:04 1072

* Nov 22 at Georgia Tech  L 1-3 25-21,23-25,10-25,14-25 2-11 0-8 1:57 995

* Nov 29 at Syracuse  L 0-3 22-25,23-25,13-25 2-12 0-9 1:22 168

* - ACC match; # - Big Orange Bash;

$ - K-State Invitational at Manhattan, Ks. (Bramlage Coliseum);

% - Clemson Classic;

^ - Diet Coke Classic at Minneapolis, Minn. (Maturi Pavillion)

Team Record W-L-T

Overall: 2-12

Conference: 0-9

Home: 2-5

Away: 0-7

Neutral: 0-0

3 sets: 1-6

4 sets: 1-4

5 sets: 0-2

Attend Dates Total Avg.

Total: 14 19701 1407

Home: 7 8660 1237

Away: 7 11041 1577

Neutral: 0 0 0



2019 Clemson Volleyball

Clemson Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 30, 2019)

AVCA Top-100 Teams

Overall record: 2-12  Conf: 0-9  Home: 2-5  Away: 0-7  Neutral: 0-0

Team Statistics CU OPP

ATTACK

  K i l l s 597 714

  E r r o r s 290 238

  Total Attacks 1718 1726

  Attack Pct  . 1 7 9  . 2 7 6

  K i l l s / S e t 11.7 14.0

SET

  A s s i s t s 557 659

  A t t e m p t s 1733 1720

  Assist Pct  . 3 2 1  . 3 8 3

  A s s i s t s / S e t 10.9 12.9

SERVE

  A c e s 67 66

  E r r o r s 90 118

  A t t e m p t s 1055 1180

  Serve Pct  . 9 1 5  . 9 0 0

  A c e s / S e t 1.3 1.3

SERVE RECEPTIONS

  E r r o r s 66 67

  E r r o r s / S e t 1.3 1.3

  A t t e m p t s 1049 959

  Reception Pct  . 9 3 7  . 9 3 0

DEFENSE

  D i g s 663 703

  D i g s / S e t 13.0 13.8

BLOCKING

  Block Solo 22 32

  Block Assist 156 203

  Total Blocks 100.0 133.5

  B l o c k s / S e t 2.0 2.6

  Block Errors 17 37

Ball handling errors 10 19

ATTENDANCE

  T o t a l 8660 11041

  Dates/Avg Per Date 7/1237 7/1577

  Neutral site #/Avg 0/0

  Current win streak 0 -

  Home win streak 0 -

Match wins by #sets 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total

Clemson 0 0 1 1 0 2

Opponents 0 0 6 4 2 12

Sets won by set 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total

Clemson 5 4 3 2 0 14

Opponents 9 10 11 5 2 37

Points by set 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total

Clemson 297 297 282 145 25 1046

Opponents 318 335 338 165 32 1188



2019 Clemson Volleyball

Clemson Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 30, 2019)

AVCA Top-100 Teams

Overall record: 2-12  Conf: 0-9  Home: 2-5  Away: 0-7  Neutral: 0-0

Attack Set Serve

## Player sp mp-ms k k/s e ta pct a a/s ta pct sa sa/s se ta pct

1 Kaylin Korte 51 14-12 172 3.37 76 495  . 1 9 4 8 0.16 73  . 1 1 0 11 0.22 19 159  . 8 8 1

22 Solei Thomas 51 14-11 120 2.35 55 290  . 2 2 4 3 0.06 17  . 1 7 6 0 0.00 2 4  . 5 0 0

11 Brooke Bailey 20 7-3 40 2.00 28 148  . 0 8 1 2 0.10 7  . 2 8 6 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0

3 Jori Radtke 36 11-3 53 1.47 31 177  . 1 2 4 3 0.08 33  . 0 9 1 15 0.42 12 127  . 9 0 6

6 Alyssa Deloney 45 14-10 66 1.47 20 179  . 2 5 7 2 0.04 10  . 2 0 0 10 0.22 10 140  . 9 2 9

15 Ashtynne Alberts 20 8-0 29 1.45 26 115  . 0 2 6 0 0.00 1  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 4 1.000

20 Ava Pritchard 33 11-5 46 1.39 17 110  . 2 6 4 1 0.03 4  . 2 5 0 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0

34 Ani Clark 36 12-9 42 1.17 26 110  . 1 4 5 0 0.00 3  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 5 29  . 8 2 8

18 Mckenna Slavik 50 14-10 26 0.52 9 86  . 1 9 8 450 9.00 1213  . 3 7 1 5 0.10 8 161  . 9 5 0

2 Gabby Easton 9 5-0 2 0.22 1 4  . 2 5 0 27 3.00 109  . 2 4 8 1 0.11 0 22 1.000

4 Emily Curtis 51 14-4 1 0.02 0 2  . 5 0 0 29 0.57 134  . 2 1 6 8 0.16 16 185  . 9 1 4

8 Crystal Childs 2 1-0 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 3  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0

9 Katelyn DeGuzman 4 3-0 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 2  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 5  . 8 0 0

10 Maddie Wilmot 21 9-0 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 5 0.24 22  . 2 2 7 6 0.29 7 53  . 8 6 8

5 Lisie Kit 4 3-0 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 9 2.25 21  . 4 2 9 0 0.00 0 1 1.000

19 Madi Howell 51 14-5 0 0.00 1 2  - . 5 0 0 18 0.35 81  . 2 2 2 11 0.22 10 165  . 9 3 9

CLEMSON 51 14-14 597 11.71 290 1718  . 1 7 9 557 10.92 1733  . 3 2 1 67 1.31 90 1055  . 9 1 5

Opponents 51 14-14 714 14.00 238 1726  . 2 7 6 659 12.92 1720  . 3 8 3 66 1.29 118 1180  . 9 0 0

Recept Dig Blocking Points

## Player sp re ta pct dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe pts pts/s

1 Kaylin Korte 51 14 237  . 9 4 1 130 2.55 6 17    2 3 0.45 4 0 197.5 3.87

22 Solei Thomas 51 2 4  . 5 0 0 22 0.43 1 20    2 1 0.41 3 0 131.0 2.57

11 Brooke Bailey 20 0 11 1.000 5 0.25 0 7     7 0.35 0 0 43.5 2.17

3 Jori Radtke 36 9 136  . 9 3 4 66 1.83 0 1     1 0.03 0 0 68.5 1.90

6 Alyssa Deloney 45 0 6 1.000 19 0.42 4 33    3 7 0.82 3 0 96.5 2.14

15 Ashtynne Alberts 20 3 17  . 8 2 4 7 0.35 1 7     8 0.40 0 0 33.5 1.67

20 Ava Pritchard 33 0 2 1.000 6 0.18 4 23    2 7 0.82 5 0 61.5 1.86

34 Ani Clark 36 0 1 1.000 8 0.22 5 24    2 9 0.81 2 0 59.0 1.64

18 Mckenna Slavik 50 0 1 1.000 68 1.36 1 24    2 5 0.50 0 5 44.0 0.88

2 Gabby Easton 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 8 0.89 0 0     0 0.00 0 4 3.0 0.33

4 Emily Curtis 51 18 327  . 9 4 5 178 3.49 0 0     0 0.00 0 1 9.0 0.18

9 Katelyn DeGuzman 4 0 1 1.000 1 0.25 0 0     0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.00

5 Lisie Kit 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0.50 0 0     0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.00

19 Madi Howell 51 5 216  . 9 7 7 117 2.29 0 0     0 0.00 0 0 11.0 0.22

8 Crystal Childs 2 1 8  . 8 7 5 3 1.50 0 0     0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.00

10 Maddie Wilmot 21 7 74  . 9 0 5 23 1.10 0 0     0 0.00 0 0 6.0 0.29

- TEAM - 7 - - - - - - - - - - - -

CLEMSON............. 51 66 1049  . 9 3 7 663 13.00 22 156 100.0 1.96 17 10 764.0 14.98

Opponents........... 51 67 959  . 9 3 0 703 13.78 32 203 133.5 2.62 37 19 913.5 17.91



2019 Clemson Volleyball

Clemson Category Leaders (as of Nov 30, 2019)

AVCA Top-100 Teams

# ATTACK (by K) S K K/S E TA Pct

1 Kaylin Korte 51 172 3.37 76 495  . 1 9 4

22 Solei Thomas 51 120 2.35 55 290  . 2 2 4

6 Alyssa Deloney 45 66 1.47 20 179  . 2 5 7

3 Jori Radtke 36 53 1.47 31 177  . 1 2 4

20 Ava Pritchard 33 46 1.39 17 110  . 2 6 4

34 Ani Clark 36 42 1.17 26 110  . 1 4 5

11 Brooke Bailey 20 40 2.00 28 148  . 0 8 1

15 Ashtynne Alberts 20 29 1.45 26 115  . 0 2 6

18 Mckenna Slavik 50 26 0.52 9 86  . 1 9 8

2 Gabby Easton 9 2 0.22 1 4  . 2 5 0

4 Emily Curtis 51 1 0.02 0 2  . 5 0 0

19 Madi Howell 51 0 0.00 1 2  - . 5 0 0

# SET (by A) S A A/S TA Pct

18 Mckenna Slavik 50 450 9.00 1213  . 3 7 1

4 Emily Curtis 51 29 0.57 134  . 2 1 6

2 Gabby Easton 9 27 3.00 109  . 2 4 8

19 Madi Howell 51 18 0.35 81  . 2 2 2

5 Lisie Kit 4 9 2.25 21  . 4 2 9

1 Kaylin Korte 51 8 0.16 73  . 1 1 0

10 Maddie Wilmot 21 5 0.24 22  . 2 2 7

3 Jori Radtke 36 3 0.08 33  . 0 9 1

22 Solei Thomas 51 3 0.06 17  . 1 7 6

6 Alyssa Deloney 45 2 0.04 10  . 2 0 0

11 Brooke Bailey 20 2 0.10 7  . 2 8 6

20 Ava Pritchard 33 1 0.03 4  . 2 5 0

8 Crystal Childs 2 0 0.00 3  . 0 0 0

34 Ani Clark 36 0 0.00 3  . 0 0 0

15 Ashtynne Alberts 20 0 0.00 1  . 0 0 0

9 Katelyn DeGuzman 4 0 0.00 2  . 0 0 0

# BLOCK (by Total) S BS BA Total Blk/S

6 Alyssa Deloney 45 4 33 37.0 0.82

34 Ani Clark 36 5 24 29.0 0.81

20 Ava Pritchard 33 4 23 27.0 0.82

18 Mckenna Slavik 50 1 24 25.0 0.50

1 Kaylin Korte 51 6 17 23.0 0.45

22 Solei Thomas 51 1 20 21.0 0.41

15 Ashtynne Alberts 20 1 7 8.0 0.40

11 Brooke Bailey 20 0 7 7.0 0.35

3 Jori Radtke 36 0 1 1.0 0.03

4 Emily Curtis 51 0 0 0.0 0.00

19 Madi Howell 51 0 0 0.0 0.00

# POINTS (by Points) S Points Points/S

1 Kaylin Korte 51 197 3.87

22 Solei Thomas 51 131 2.57

6 Alyssa Deloney 45 96 2.14

3 Jori Radtke 36 68 1.90

20 Ava Pritchard 33 61 1.86

34 Ani Clark 36 59 1.64

18 Mckenna Slavik 50 44 0.88

11 Brooke Bailey 20 43 2.17

15 Ashtynne Alberts 20 33 1.67

19 Madi Howell 51 11 0.22

4 Emily Curtis 51 9 0.18

2 Gabby Easton 9 3 0.33

# KILL (by K) S K K/S

1 Kaylin Korte 51 172 3.37

22 Solei Thomas 51 120 2.35

6 Alyssa Deloney 45 66 1.47

3 Jori Radtke 36 53 1.47

20 Ava Pritchard 33 46 1.39

34 Ani Clark 36 42 1.17

11 Brooke Bailey 20 40 2.00

15 Ashtynne Alberts 20 29 1.45

18 Mckenna Slavik 50 26 0.52

2 Gabby Easton 9 2 0.22

4 Emily Curtis 51 1 0.02

19 Madi Howell 51 0 0.00

# SERVE (by SA) S SA SE SA/S TA Pct

3 Jori Radtke 36 15 12 0.42 127  . 9 0 6

19 Madi Howell 51 11 10 0.22 165  . 9 3 9

1 Kaylin Korte 51 11 19 0.22 159  . 8 8 1

6 Alyssa Deloney 45 10 10 0.22 140  . 9 2 9

4 Emily Curtis 51 8 16 0.16 185  . 9 1 4

10 Maddie Wilmot 21 6 7 0.29 53  . 8 6 8

18 Mckenna Slavik 50 5 8 0.10 161  . 9 5 0

2 Gabby Easton 9 1 0 0.11 22 1.000

34 Ani Clark 36 0 5 0.00 29  . 8 2 8

22 Solei Thomas 51 0 2 0.00 4  . 5 0 0

5 Lisie Kit 4 0 0 0.00 1 1.000

9 Katelyn DeGuzman 4 0 1 0.00 5  . 8 0 0

15 Ashtynne Alberts 20 0 0 0.00 4 1.000

# DEFENSE (by Dig) S Dig Dig/S BHE

4 Emily Curtis 51 178 3.49 1

1 Kaylin Korte 51 130 2.55 0

19 Madi Howell 51 117 2.29 0

18 Mckenna Slavik 50 68 1.36 5

3 Jori Radtke 36 66 1.83 0

10 Maddie Wilmot 21 23 1.10 0

22 Solei Thomas 51 22 0.43 0

6 Alyssa Deloney 45 19 0.42 0

2 Gabby Easton 9 8 0.89 4

34 Ani Clark 36 8 0.22 0

15 Ashtynne Alberts 20 7 0.35 0

20 Ava Pritchard 33 6 0.18 0

11 Brooke Bailey 20 5 0.25 0

8 Crystal Childs 2 3 1.50 0

5 Lisie Kit 4 2 0.50 0

9 Katelyn DeGuzman 4 1 0.25 0

# RECEPT (by TA) S RE RE/S TA Pct

4 Emily Curtis 51 18 0.35 327  . 9 4 5

1 Kaylin Korte 51 14 0.27 237  . 9 4 1

19 Madi Howell 51 5 0.10 216  . 9 7 7

3 Jori Radtke 36 9 0.25 136  . 9 3 4

10 Maddie Wilmot 21 7 0.33 74  . 9 0 5

15 Ashtynne Alberts 20 3 0.15 17  . 8 2 4

11 Brooke Bailey 20 0 0.00 11 1.000

8 Crystal Childs 2 1 0.50 8  . 8 7 5

TM TEAM - 7 0.14 - -

6 Alyssa Deloney 45 0 0.00 6 1.000

22 Solei Thomas 51 2 0.04 4  . 5 0 0

20 Ava Pritchard 33 0 0.00 2 1.000

9 Katelyn DeGuzman 4 0 0.00 1 1.000

18 Mckenna Slavik 50 0 0.00 1 1.000

34 Ani Clark 36 0 0.00 1 1.000



2019 Clemson Volleyball

Clemson Team Match-by-Match (as of Nov 30, 2019)

AVCA Top-100 Teams

attack set serve recept blocking

Date Opponent sp k e ta pct a ta pct sa se ta pct re ta pct dig bs ba be total bhe points score

Aug 30, 2019 GEORGIA 3 48 12 98  . 3 6 7 44 101  . 4 3 6 8 4 75  . 9 4 7 6 61  . 9 0 2 37 1 16 1 9.0 1 65.0 3-0

Aug 31, 2019 KENNESAW STATE 4 43 20 126  . 1 8 3 42 126  . 3 3 3 12 7 96  . 9 2 7 5 70  . 9 2 9 50 2 14 1 9.0 0 64.0 3-1

Sep 12, 2019 SOUTH CAROLINA 5 56 23 147  . 2 2 4 51 148  . 3 4 5 14 5 103  . 9 5 1 10 93  . 8 9 2 57 3 16 0 11.0 1 81.0 2-3

Sep 14, 2019 WISCONSIN 3 39 18 107  . 1 9 6 37 107  . 3 4 6 0 6 57  . 8 9 5 5 68  . 9 2 6 37 0 8 0 4.0 0 43.0 0-3

Sep 19, 2019 at Minnesota 3 44 23 143  . 1 4 7 42 119  . 3 5 3 3 9 69  . 8 7 0 3 69  . 9 5 7 64 0 14 0 7.0 0 54.0 0-3

Sep 29, 2019 SYRACUSE 5 56 26 165  . 1 8 2 50 167  . 2 9 9 6 4 103  . 9 6 1 5 94  . 9 4 7 68 0 16 6 8.0 0 70.0 2-3

Oct 04, 2019 at Notre Dame 4 54 25 160  . 1 8 1 51 166  . 3 0 7 2 12 86  . 8 6 0 2 82  . 9 7 6 68 1 4 0 3.0 1 59.0 1-3

Oct 06, 2019 at Louisville 3 39 22 113  . 1 5 0 32 108  . 2 9 6 1 8 61  . 8 6 9 3 65  . 9 5 4 36 2 6 0 5.0 3 45.0 0-3

Oct 09, 2019 GEORGIA TECH 3 31 12 79  . 2 4 1 29 81  . 3 5 8 4 6 58  . 8 9 7 10 65  . 8 4 6 28 1 4 0 3.0 0 38.0 0-3

Oct 27, 2019 FLORIDA STATE 4 48 25 131  . 1 7 6 45 136  . 3 3 1 5 1 80  . 9 8 8 2 84  . 9 7 6 46 1 10 1 6.0 0 59.0 1-3

Nov 03, 2019 at North Carolina 3 26 24 112  . 0 1 8 25 120  . 2 0 8 1 5 52  . 9 0 4 3 67  . 9 5 5 52 1 10 1 6.0 0 33.0 0-3

Nov 10, 2019 at Pittsburgh 4 42 27 130  . 1 1 5 41 134  . 3 0 6 3 8 83  . 9 0 4 5 84  . 9 4 0 50 8 16 5 16.0 0 61.0 1-3

Nov 22, 2019 at Georgia Tech 4 46 20 125  . 2 0 8 45 132  . 3 4 1 4 12 73  . 8 3 6 3 86  . 9 6 5 40 0 8 1 4.0 1 54.0 1-3

Nov 29, 2019 at Syracuse 3 25 13 82  . 1 4 6 23 88  . 2 6 1 4 3 59  . 9 4 9 4 61  . 9 3 4 30 2 14 1 9.0 3 38.0 0-3

Clemson 51 597 290 1718  . 1 7 9 557 1733  . 3 2 1 67 90 1055  . 9 1 5 66 1049  . 9 3 7 663 22 156 17 100.0 10 764.0

Opponents 51 714 238 1726  . 2 7 6 659 1720  . 3 8 3 66 118 1180  . 9 0 0 67 959  . 9 3 0 703 32 203 37 133.5 19 913.5

Sets played: 51

Kills per set: 11.71

Assists per set: 10.92

Service aces per set: 1.31

Digs per set: 13.00

Blocks per set: 1.96

Points per set: 14.98

Ball handling errors per set: 0.20

Reception errors per set: 1.29



2019 Clemson Volleyball

Clemson Opponent Match-by-Match (as of Nov 30, 2019)

AVCA Top-100 Teams

OPPONENT STATS

attack set serve recept blocking

Date Opponent sp k e ta pct a ta pct sa se ta pct re ta pct dig bs ba be total bhe points score

Aug 30, 2019 GEORGIA 3 40 16 97  . 2 4 7 37 103  . 3 5 9 6 4 65  . 9 3 8 8 71  . 8 8 7 32 0 14 3 7.0 0 53.0 3-0

Aug 31, 2019 KENNESAW STATE 4 51 24 135  . 2 0 0 47 135  . 3 4 8 5 14 84  . 8 3 3 12 89  . 8 6 5 49 1 18 5 10.0 4 66.0 3-1

Sep 12, 2019 SOUTH CAROLINA 5 66 17 151  . 3 2 5 56 146  . 3 8 4 10 13 106  . 8 7 7 14 98  . 8 5 7 51 1 10 3 6.0 3 82.0 2-3

Sep 14, 2019 WISCONSIN 3 46 11 102  . 3 4 3 44 106  . 4 1 5 5 5 73  . 9 3 2 0 51 1.000 42 2 8 2 6.0 0 57.0 0-3

Sep 19, 2019 at Minnesota 3 39 15 123  . 1 9 5 37 110  . 3 3 6 3 6 75  . 9 2 0 3 60  . 9 5 0 60 2 20 2 12.0 0 54.0 0-3

Sep 29, 2019 SYRACUSE 5 72 23 176  . 2 7 8 69 176  . 3 9 2 5 15 109  . 8 6 2 6 99  . 9 3 9 75 4 14 10 11.0 2 88.0 2-3

Oct 04, 2019 at Notre Dame 4 52 16 144  . 2 5 0 49 148  . 3 3 1 2 11 93  . 8 8 2 2 73  . 9 7 3 67 3 16 4 11.0 0 65.0 1-3

Oct 06, 2019 at Louisville 3 40 16 95  . 2 5 3 35 92  . 3 8 0 3 4 75  . 9 4 7 1 50  . 9 8 0 45 5 14 2 12.0 0 55.0 0-3

Oct 09, 2019 GEORGIA TECH 3 47 13 93  . 3 6 6 41 89  . 4 6 1 10 8 74  . 8 9 2 4 52  . 9 2 3 32 2 6 0 5.0 1 62.0 0-3

Oct 27, 2019 FLORIDA STATE 4 60 17 124  . 3 4 7 55 129  . 4 2 6 2 5 89  . 9 4 4 5 79  . 9 3 7 49 2 20 1 12.0 2 74.0 1-3

Nov 03, 2019 at North Carolina 3 41 16 115  . 2 1 7 38 112  . 3 3 9 3 8 75  . 8 9 3 1 47  . 9 7 9 53 4 22 0 15.0 0 59.0 0-3

Nov 10, 2019 at Pittsburgh 4 53 22 144  . 2 1 5 51 147  . 3 4 7 5 9 93  . 9 0 3 3 75  . 9 6 0 56 2 23 1 13.5 5 71.5 1-3

Nov 22, 2019 at Georgia Tech 4 56 15 123  . 3 3 3 52 125  . 4 1 6 3 6 95  . 9 3 7 4 60  . 9 3 3 53 4 8 0 8.0 0 67.0 1-3

Nov 29, 2019 at Syracuse 3 51 17 104  . 3 2 7 48 102  . 4 7 1 4 10 74  . 8 6 5 4 55  . 9 2 7 39 0 10 4 5.0 2 60.0 0-3

Opponent totals 51 714 238 1726  . 2 7 6 659 1720  . 3 8 3 66 118 1180  . 9 0 0 67 959  . 9 3 0 703 32 203 37 133.5 19 913.5

Clemson 51 597 290 1718  . 1 7 9 557 1733  . 3 2 1 67 90 1055  . 9 1 5 66 1049  . 9 3 7 663 22 156 17 100.0 10 764.0

Sets played: 51

Kills per set: 14.00

Assists per set: 12.92

Service aces per set: 1.29

Digs per set: 13.78

Blocks per set: 2.62

Points per set: 17.91

Ball handling errors per set: 0.37

Reception errors per set: 1.31



2019 Clemson Volleyball

Clemson Team Match-by-Match Comparison (as of Nov 30, 2019)

AVCA Top-100 Teams

Date Opponent Score Kills Errors TA Hit% Assists SA SE RE Digs Blocks BS BA BE BHE

Aug 30, 2019 GEORGIA 3-0 48 / 40 12 / 16 98 / 97  .367 / .247 44 / 37 8 / 6 4 / 4 6 / 8 37 / 32 9.0 / 7.0 1 / 0 16 / 14 1 / 3 1 / 0

Aug 31, 2019 KENNESAW STATE 3-1 43 / 51 20 / 24 126 / 135  .183 / .200 42 / 47 12 / 5 7 / 14 5 / 12 50 / 49 9.0 / 10.0 2 / 1 14 / 18 1 / 5 0 / 4

Sep 12, 2019 SOUTH CAROLINA 2-3 56 / 66 23 / 17 147 / 151  .224 / .325 51 / 56 14 / 10 5 / 13 10 / 14 57 / 51 11.0 / 6.0 3 / 1 16 / 10 0 / 3 1 / 3

Sep 14, 2019 WISCONSIN 0-3 39 / 46 18 / 11 107 / 102  .196 / .343 37 / 44 0 / 5 6 / 5 5 / 0 37 / 42 4.0 / 6.0 0 / 2 8 / 8 0 / 2 0 / 0

Sep 19, 2019 at Minnesota 0-3 44 / 39 23 / 15 143 / 123  .147 / .195 42 / 37 3 / 3 9 / 6 3 / 3 64 / 60 7.0 / 12.0 0 / 2 14 / 20 0 / 2 0 / 0

Sep 29, 2019 SYRACUSE 2-3 56 / 72 26 / 23 165 / 176  .182 / .278 50 / 69 6 / 5 4 / 15 5 / 6 68 / 75 8.0 / 11.0 0 / 4 16 / 14 6 / 10 0 / 2

Oct 04, 2019 at Notre Dame 1-3 54 / 52 25 / 16 160 / 144  .181 / .250 51 / 49 2 / 2 12 / 11 2 / 2 68 / 67 3.0 / 11.0 1 / 3 4 / 16 0 / 4 1 / 0

Oct 06, 2019 at Louisville 0-3 39 / 40 22 / 16 113 / 95  .150 / .253 32 / 35 1 / 3 8 / 4 3 / 1 36 / 45 5.0 / 12.0 2 / 5 6 / 14 0 / 2 3 / 0

Oct 09, 2019 GEORGIA TECH 0-3 31 / 47 12 / 13 79 / 93  .241 / .366 29 / 41 4 / 10 6 / 8 10 / 4 28 / 32 3.0 / 5.0 1 / 2 4 / 6 0 / 0 0 / 1

Oct 27, 2019 FLORIDA STATE 1-3 48 / 60 25 / 17 131 / 124  .176 / .347 45 / 55 5 / 2 1 / 5 2 / 5 46 / 49 6.0 / 12.0 1 / 2 10 / 20 1 / 1 0 / 2

Nov 03, 2019 at North Carolina 0-3 26 / 41 24 / 16 112 / 115  .018 / .217 25 / 38 1 / 3 5 / 8 3 / 1 52 / 53 6.0 / 15.0 1 / 4 10 / 22 1 / 0 0 / 0

Nov 10, 2019 at Pittsburgh 1-3 42 / 53 27 / 22 130 / 144  .115 / .215 41 / 51 3 / 5 8 / 9 5 / 3 50 / 56 16.0 / 13.5 8 / 2 16 / 23 5 / 1 0 / 5

Nov 22, 2019 at Georgia Tech 1-3 46 / 56 20 / 15 125 / 123  .208 / .333 45 / 52 4 / 3 12 / 6 3 / 4 40 / 53 4.0 / 8.0 0 / 4 8 / 8 1 / 0 1 / 0

Nov 29, 2019 at Syracuse 0-3 25 / 51 13 / 17 82 / 104  .146 / .327 23 / 48 4 / 4 3 / 10 4 / 4 30 / 39 9.0 / 5.0 2 / 0 14 / 10 1 / 4 3 / 2

Note: Match totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2019 Clemson Volleyball

Clemson Match Highs (as of Nov 30, 2019)

AVCA Top-100 Teams

INDIVIDUAL MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA) minimum 12 kills

 .550 (12- 1-20) Alyssa Deloney vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

 .302 (22- 6-53) Kaylin Korte at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

 .297 (15- 4-37) Kaylin Korte vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

 .294 (21- 6-51) Kaylin Korte vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

 .267 (14- 6-30) Solei Thomas at Georgia Tech (Nov 22, 2019)

 .259 (12- 5-27) Kaylin Korte vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

 .200 (15- 6-45) Kaylin Korte at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

 .179 (14- 7-39) Kaylin Korte vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

 .179 (12- 7-28) Solei Thomas vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

 .111 (14- 9-45) Kaylin Korte at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

KILLS (K-E-TA)

22 (22- 6-53) 4s Kaylin Korte at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

21 (21- 6-51) 5s Kaylin Korte vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

15 (15- 6-45) 3s Kaylin Korte at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

15 (15- 4-37) 4s Kaylin Korte vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

14 (14- 9-45) 4s Kaylin Korte at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

14 (14- 6-30) 4s Solei Thomas at Georgia Tech (Nov 22, 2019)

14 (14- 7-39) 4s Kaylin Korte vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

13 (13- 8-55) 5s Brooke Bailey vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

12 (12- 5-27) 5s Kaylin Korte vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

12 (12- 7-28) 4s Solei Thomas vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)

15 (15- 6-45) Kaylin Korte at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

11 (11-10-33) Kaylin Korte vs Wisconsin (Sep 14, 2019)

11 (11- 3-20) Solei Thomas vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

10 (10- 3-22) Brooke Bailey vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

10 (10- 5-18) Solei Thomas vs Wisconsin (Sep 14, 2019)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)

22 (22- 6-53) Kaylin Korte at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

15 (15- 4-37) Kaylin Korte vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

14 (14- 6-30) Solei Thomas at Georgia Tech (Nov 22, 2019)

14 (14- 7-39) Kaylin Korte vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

14 (14- 9-45) Kaylin Korte at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)

21 (21- 6-51) Kaylin Korte vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

13 (13- 8-55) Brooke Bailey vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

12 (12- 5-27) Kaylin Korte vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

12 (12- 1-20) Alyssa Deloney vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

9 ( 9- 3-29) Solei Thomas vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)

55 (13- 8-55) 5s Brooke Bailey vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

53 (22- 6-53) 4s Kaylin Korte at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

51 (21- 6-51) 5s Kaylin Korte vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

45 (15- 6-45) 3s Kaylin Korte at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

45 (14- 9-45) 4s Kaylin Korte at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

39 (14- 7-39) 4s Kaylin Korte vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

37 (15- 4-37) 4s Kaylin Korte vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

33 (11- 5-33) 4s Jori Radtke at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

33 (11-10-33) 3s Kaylin Korte vs Wisconsin (Sep 14, 2019)

32 ( 9- 6-32) 3s Jori Radtke at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)

45 (15- 6-45) Kaylin Korte at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

33 (11-10-33) Kaylin Korte vs Wisconsin (Sep 14, 2019)

32 ( 9- 6-32) Jori Radtke at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

29 ( 8- 5-29) Jori Radtke at Louisville (Oct 06, 2019)

29 ( 9- 6-29) Kaylin Korte vs Georgia Tech (Oct 09, 2019)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)

53 (22- 6-53) Kaylin Korte at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

45 (14- 9-45) Kaylin Korte at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

39 (14- 7-39) Kaylin Korte vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

37 (15- 4-37) Kaylin Korte vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

33 (11- 5-33) Jori Radtke at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)

55 (13- 8-55) Brooke Bailey vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

51 (21- 6-51) Kaylin Korte vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

29 ( 9- 3-29) Solei Thomas vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

29 ( 6- 7-29) Jori Radtke vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

27 (12- 5-27) Kaylin Korte vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)



2019 Clemson Volleyball

Clemson Match Highs (as of Nov 30, 2019)

AVCA Top-100 Teams

POINTS

22.0 (22- 0- 0.0) 4s Kaylin Korte at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

21.5 (15- 5- 1.5) 4s Kaylin Korte vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

21.5 (21- 0- 0.5) 5s Kaylin Korte vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

17.5 (15- 1- 1.5) 3s Kaylin Korte at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

17.5 (14- 0- 3.5) 4s Kaylin Korte at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

POINTS 3-SETS

17.5 (15- 1- 1.5) Kaylin Korte at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

14.0 (10- 2- 2.0) Kaylin Korte vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

12.5 (10- 1- 1.5) Kaylin Korte at Louisville (Oct 06, 2019)

12.0 (11- 0- 1.0) Kaylin Korte vs Wisconsin (Sep 14, 2019)

11.0 (10- 0- 1.0) Solei Thomas vs Wisconsin (Sep 14, 2019)

POINTS 4-SETS

22.0 (22- 0- 0.0) Kaylin Korte at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

21.5 (15- 5- 1.5) Kaylin Korte vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

17.5 (14- 0- 3.5) Kaylin Korte at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

16.0 (14- 0- 2.0) Solei Thomas at Georgia Tech (Nov 22, 2019)

15.0 (14- 1- 0.0) Kaylin Korte vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

POINTS 5-SETS

21.5 (21- 0- 0.5) Kaylin Korte vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

17.0 (12- 3- 2.0) Alyssa Deloney vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

14.0 (13- 0- 1.0) Brooke Bailey vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

13.0 (12- 0- 1.0) Kaylin Korte vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

10.0 ( 8- 0- 2.0) Ava Pritchard vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)



2019 Clemson Volleyball

Clemson Match Highs (as of Nov 30, 2019)

AVCA Top-100 Teams

ASSISTS

46 (4s) Mckenna Slavik at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

42 (4s) Mckenna Slavik vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

42 (5s) Mckenna Slavik vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

40 (5s) Mckenna Slavik vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

40 (3s) Mckenna Slavik vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

ASSISTS 3-SETS

40 Mckenna Slavik vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

35 Mckenna Slavik vs Wisconsin (Sep 14, 2019)

34 Mckenna Slavik at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

21 Mckenna Slavik vs Georgia Tech (Oct 09, 2019)

21 Mckenna Slavik at North Carolina (Nov 03, 2019)

ASSISTS 4-SETS

46 Mckenna Slavik at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

42 Mckenna Slavik vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

36 Mckenna Slavik at Georgia Tech (Nov 22, 2019)

34 Mckenna Slavik vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

30 Mckenna Slavik at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

ASSISTS 5-SETS

42 Mckenna Slavik vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

40 Mckenna Slavik vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

5 Emily Curtis vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

4 Emily Curtis vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

3 Gabby Easton vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

DIGS

25 (3s) Emily Curtis at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

24 (5s) Emily Curtis vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

20 (5s) Emily Curtis vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

20 (4s) Emily Curtis at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

16 (5s) Madi Howell vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

DIGS 3-SETS

25 Emily Curtis at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

15 Madi Howell at North Carolina (Nov 03, 2019)

14 Kaylin Korte vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

13 Kaylin Korte at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

13 Emily Curtis at North Carolina (Nov 03, 2019)

DIGS 4-SETS

20 Emily Curtis at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

16 Jori Radtke at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

14 Madi Howell vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

13 Emily Curtis at Georgia Tech (Nov 22, 2019)

13 Madi Howell vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

DIGS 5-SETS

24 Emily Curtis vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

20 Emily Curtis vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

16 Madi Howell vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

12 Kaylin Korte vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

10 Mckenna Slavik vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

ACES

5 Kaylin Korte vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

5 Jori Radtke vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

4 Jori Radtke vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

4 Emily Curtis vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

3 Jori Radtke vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

BLOCKS (BS-BA)

7 ( 3- 4) Alyssa Deloney at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

6 ( 2- 4) Ava Pritchard vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

6 ( 1- 5) Ava Pritchard at Syracuse (Nov 29, 2019)

5 ( 2- 3) Kaylin Korte at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

5 ( 1- 4) Ani Clark vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

5 ( 0- 5) Ani Clark at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

5 ( 0- 5) Mckenna Slavik vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

5 ( 0- 5) Ani Clark vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

5 ( 0- 5) Mckenna Slavik vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

4 ( 1- 3) Alyssa Deloney at North Carolina (Nov 03, 2019)



2019 Clemson Volleyball

Clemson Match Highs (as of Nov 30, 2019)

AVCA Top-100 Teams

TEAM MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA)

 .367 (48-12- 98)  vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

 .241 (31-12- 79)  vs Georgia Tech (Oct 09, 2019)

 .224 (56-23-147)  vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

 .208 (46-20-125)  at Georgia Tech (Nov 22, 2019)

 .196 (39-18-107)  vs Wisconsin (Sep 14, 2019)

 .183 (43-20-126)  vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

 .182 (56-26-165)  vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

 .181 (54-25-160)  at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

 .176 (48-25-131)  vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

 .150 (39-22-113)  at Louisville (Oct 06, 2019)

KILLS (K-E-TA)

56 (56-23-147) 5s  vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

56 (56-26-165) 5s  vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

54 (54-25-160) 4s  at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

48 (48-25-131) 4s  vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

48 (48-12- 98) 3s  vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

46 (46-20-125) 4s  at Georgia Tech (Nov 22, 2019)

44 (44-23-143) 3s  at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

43 (43-20-126) 4s  vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

42 (42-27-130) 4s  at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

39 (39-18-107) 3s  vs Wisconsin (Sep 14, 2019)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)

48 (48-12- 98)  vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

44 (44-23-143)  at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

39 (39-18-107)  vs Wisconsin (Sep 14, 2019)

39 (39-22-113)  at Louisville (Oct 06, 2019)

31 (31-12- 79)  vs Georgia Tech (Oct 09, 2019)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)

54 (54-25-160)  at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

48 (48-25-131)  vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

46 (46-20-125)  at Georgia Tech (Nov 22, 2019)

43 (43-20-126)  vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

42 (42-27-130)  at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)

56 (56-23-147)  vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

56 (56-26-165)  vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)

165 (56-26-165) 5s  vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

160 (54-25-160) 4s  at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

147 (56-23-147) 5s  vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

143 (44-23-143) 3s  at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

131 (48-25-131) 4s  vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

130 (42-27-130) 4s  at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

126 (43-20-126) 4s  vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

125 (46-20-125) 4s  at Georgia Tech (Nov 22, 2019)

113 (39-22-113) 3s  at Louisville (Oct 06, 2019)

112 (26-24-112) 3s  at North Carolina (Nov 03, 2019)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)

143 (44-23-143)  at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

113 (39-22-113)  at Louisville (Oct 06, 2019)

112 (26-24-112)  at North Carolina (Nov 03, 2019)

107 (39-18-107)  vs Wisconsin (Sep 14, 2019)

98 (48-12- 98)  vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)

160 (54-25-160)  at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

131 (48-25-131)  vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

130 (42-27-130)  at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

126 (43-20-126)  vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

125 (46-20-125)  at Georgia Tech (Nov 22, 2019)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)

165 (56-26-165)  vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

147 (56-23-147)  vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)



2019 Clemson Volleyball

Clemson Match Highs (as of Nov 30, 2019)

AVCA Top-100 Teams

ASSISTS

51 (5s)  vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

51 (4s)  at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

50 (5s)  vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

45 (4s)  vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

45 (4s)  at Georgia Tech (Nov 22, 2019)

ASSISTS 3-SETS

44  vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

42  at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

37  vs Wisconsin (Sep 14, 2019)

32  at Louisville (Oct 06, 2019)

29  vs Georgia Tech (Oct 09, 2019)

ASSISTS 4-SETS

51  at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

45  vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

45  at Georgia Tech (Nov 22, 2019)

42  vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

41  at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

ASSISTS 5-SETS

51  vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

50  vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

DIGS

68 (4s)  at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

68 (5s)  vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

64 (3s)  at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

57 (5s)  vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

52 (3s)  at North Carolina (Nov 03, 2019)

DIGS 3-SETS

64  at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

52  at North Carolina (Nov 03, 2019)

37  vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

37  vs Wisconsin (Sep 14, 2019)

36  at Louisville (Oct 06, 2019)

DIGS 4-SETS

68  at Notre Dame (Oct 04, 2019)

50  at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

50  vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

46  vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

40  at Georgia Tech (Nov 22, 2019)

DIGS 5-SETS

68  vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

57  vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

ACES

14  vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

12  vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

8  vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

6  vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

5  vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

BLOCKS

16.0  at Pittsburgh (Nov 10, 2019)

11.0  vs South Carolina (Sep 12, 2019)

9.0  vs Georgia (Aug 30, 2019)

9.0  vs Kennesaw State (Aug 31, 2019)

9.0  at Syracuse (Nov 29, 2019)

8.0  vs Syracuse (Sep 29, 2019)

7.0  at Minnesota (Sep 19, 2019)

6.0  at North Carolina (Nov 03, 2019)

6.0  vs Florida State (Oct 27, 2019)

5.0  at Louisville (Oct 06, 2019)


